

Stephanie Niven joins Ninety One in expansion of sustainable investing credentials

Stephanie Niven has joined Ninety One as a portfolio manager in the Thematic Equity team within Multi-Asset

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, June 2, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Ninety One, the global investment manager, announces that Stephanie Niven has joined Ninety One as a

portfolio manager in the Thematic Equity team within

Niven was at Tesco Pension Investments for six years

Investors face mounting challenges as the world grapples with the transition to a more sustainable growth model. Ninety One is	Multi-Asset. The appointment underscores the expansion of the team's sustainable investing credentials and belief that companies which respond successfully to global sustainability challenges will outperform over time. Miss Niven will lead the firm's development of a global sustainable equity offering.
clearly committed to sustainability with substance." <i>Stephanie Niven</i>	Adding 16 years of industry experience, Miss Niven joins Ninety One from Aviva Investors, where she co-managed the Global Equity Endurance Fund. Prior to Aviva, Miss

where she worked as a global equity portfolio manager. She started her career at Goldman Sachs. Miss Niven is also a member of the Board of Trustees for Humanism UK and the COIF Charity Funds.

Mimi Ferrini, Co-Chief Investment Officer at Ninety One, said: "We are delighted with Stephanie's arrival, and believe her appointment demonstrates our clear commitment and ability to attract outstanding long-term investment talent to Ninety One. The broadening of our global sustainable equity offering will be another milestone in Ninety One's drive to put sustainability at the core of our business. Stephanie shares our vision for developing the firm's sustainable investing capabilities, and her sustainable investing philosophy is absolutely aligned to ours."

Stephanie Niven, portfolio manager said: "I am excited to join Ninety One and form part of the team building on the firm's strengths and progress developing meaningful sustainable investment solutions. Investors face mounting challenges as the world grapples with the transition to a more sustainable growth model. Ninety One is clearly committed to sustainability with substance. We have a compelling opportunity to develop sustainable global equity capabilities with a differentiated approach to understanding externalities and how culture leads

to sustainable competitive advantages. Our aim is to meet investors' financial needs and contribute to positive environmental and social progress, while minimising negative impacts".

Notes to Editors

About Ninety One

Ninety One is an independent, active global investment manager dedicated to delivering compelling outcomes for its clients, managing £130.9 billion in assets (as at 31.03.21.).

Established in South Africa in 1991, as Investec Asset Management, the firm started offering domestic investments in an emerging market. In 2020, almost three decades of organic growth later, the firm demerged from Investec Group and became Ninety One. Today the firm offers distinctive active strategies across equities, fixed income, multi-asset and alternatives to institutions, advisors and individual investors around the world.



Stephanie Niven, Portfolio Manager with Ninety One

For more information: Web: NinetyOne.com

Media contact: Kimberly Weinrick kimberly.weinrick@ninetyone.com

Disclaimer

All investments carry the risk of capital loss. The information contained in this press release is intended primarily for journalists and should not be relied upon by private investors or any other persons to make financial decisions. Furthermore, the material contained herein is for informational purposes only and should not be construed as an offer, or solicitation of an offer, to buy or sell securities either generally or in any jurisdiction where the offer or sale is not permitted. Offers are made only by prospectus or other offering materials and upon an investor meeting certain suitability standards and any other applicable requirements as required by law. All of the views expressed about the markets, securities or companies in this press comment accurately reflect the personal views of the individual fund manager (or team) named. While opinions stated are honestly held, they are not guarantees and should not be relied on. Ninety

One in the normal course of its activities as an global asset manager may already hold or intend to purchase or sell the stocks mentioned on behalf of its clients. The information or opinions provided should not be taken as specific advice on the merits of any investment decision. This press release may contain statements about expected or anticipated future events and financial results that are forward-looking in nature and, as a result, are subject to certain risks and uncertainties, such as general economic, market and business conditions, new legislation and regulatory actions, competitive and general economic factors and conditions and the occurrence of unexpected events. Actual results may differ materially from those stated herein. Telephone calls may be recorded for training, monitoring and regulatory purposes and to confirm investor's instructions. Ninety One's Privacy Notice is available at <u>www.ninetyone.com/privacynotice</u>.

Kimberly Weinrick Ninety One +1 917-224-5335 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/542782589

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.